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Znd July, 1947.

Ret Jookichi EOJIMA - Reg. No. L4007
w

Bith reference to your letter of the 2Tih June, regurding

- Ahe sbove Japsnese, we wish to advise that Iuokichi KOJINA hed & credit

W“Eﬁhﬁf#ﬂd“%ﬂ,hﬁhmhﬂb&tol&wﬂm

ths ITE Junw, i9db. This sum wes derivet from sele of recl and personal
roperty, and after piywment of his debbs outstanding st tlat time, which

smounbed to $81.27, the sum of §613,56, was turned over to the Tressury
Departiiens, far transaiscion to KOJIMA in Jejau.

There ere, therclfore, no funds availeble at this oiTice for
érs. Shigeno ROJiMA,

Tours Wruly,

Heke ﬁndarmn,
Office of the Custodian,
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Ret Sotokichi EATSUBAYASHI (Deceased)

#ith reference to your Hemorsadum of A4th Jamuary, 1945,

Doninion snd Proviscisl Successiou luty Relesses berein have now been
obtained bWy Nesers. Locke, Lace, Guild & Sheppard sund are dtached hevets.
Also attashed is Recoveradls luvoice of the 3.0C. Seeurity
on 1a the sum of $105.00, Will you ses tist this is taken cate of

&8 clain of Mr. Shintare Ismessihita whem proceeds of B.O. Butual
$ Association Poliqy No. ASL994 is received,




Office of the Custodian,
Department of the Secretary of State,
Rpyel Bank Building,
Vaneouver, B. C.
Dear S8ir:
Re: Sotokichi MATSUBAYASHI , #01301, Deceased
This will be your suthority to reimburse
Shintaro YAMASHITA, $#09397, in full settlement

of his claim for texi fare in the amount of $80.00

owed to Mr. YAMASHITA by my deceased father,
Sotokichi MATSUBAYASHI.

Dated at 7;:'”»—95 (—B O A

this .‘J,Aay or IR

Q
) NECary T IR

A. D., 1945.

Witness:




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

360 Homer Street,
Vancouver, B. C.,
January £7th, 1945.

Mr. S. M. Gibson,

Insurance Department,

Dept. of the Segretary of State,
Office of the “ustodian,

506 Royal Banik Bldg.,

Vencouver, B. C,

Dear Sir: Re: - Your ¥iles Nos. 5006 § 6404

Re: Sotokiochi MATSUBAYASHI, §01301, Dec'd.

We have your letter of January Z24th re-
garding the above and note that you are proceeding
to apply for Dominion Govermment Succession Puty
Releases. Thus far, we have not as yet received
statement for funeral expenses, but as soon a&s same
is received, we will obtain the necessary suthori-
zation from the beneficiary of Mr. Matsubayashi's
policy.

With regard to Shintaro YAMASHITA, #09397,
we have forwarded copy of his letter(regard!ing his
claim in the amount of §92.40 for taxi farejto owr
Tashme Supervisor. He will contact Shigeno KOJIMA,
beneficiary of the policy, and if the claim is in
order, have her sign the authorization for payment.

We will keep you sdvised.
Yours very truly,

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION,

. L [ v
M. L. Brown, 739,4’

Office Mansger.
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